 168 v1.1 / Modification rights reserved EE451EE451
E+E sensors EE451 are used for temperature measurement
in heating, ventilation and air conditioning systems enabling
weather-dependent temperature regulation.
In addition to active outputs 0-10 V or 4-20 mA various types
of sensing elements such as Pt1000, NTC10k or Ni1000 are
available for passive temperature measurement.
The innovative enclosure concept (IP65) with a mounting

Connection Diagram
 170 v1.1 / Modification rights reserved EE451
Ordering Guide
Order Example
Accessories
MODEL Analogue Output T-SENSOR passive1) HOUSING DESIGN
Temperature	 (T) 0-10 V	 (3x) Pt100 DIN B	 (B) Standard	 (P) Standard	 (O)
4-20 mA	 (6x) Pt1000 DIN B	 (D)
none	 (xx) NTC10k	 (L)
NTC1.8k	 (G)
Ni1000 TK6180 DIN B	 (J)
Ni1000 TK5000 DIN B	 (T)
Active output	 (x)
EE451-
1) not relevant for active (analogue) output
2) other scaling upon request
SCALING2) UNIT
	 -40...60	 (002) metric	 (M)
	 -30...70	 (008) non-metric	 (N)
	 0...50	 (004)
	 0...100	 (005)
	 32...212	 (075)
	 -40...140	 (083)
Setup analogue outputs
EE451-TxxLPO EE451-T3xxPO/008M